G Great Gonerby

Operated by Stagecoach

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Grantham to Great Gonerby

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

G
LCCSCH

Welbourn Cliff Road 15:25
in William Robertson School bus park ’
Leadenham Cliff Road 15:26
opp North Road ’
Leadenham Main Road .
opp The Green 1R2E
Leadenham Main Road .
adj Post Office 15:27
Fulbeck Cliff Road 15:30
opp Fulbeck House ’
Fulbeck Cliff Road 15:30
opp The Hare & Hounds Inn ’
Fulbeck Cliff Road 15:31

adj Old Lincoln Road



Frieston Lincoln Road
opp Hough Road

Normanton Main Street
opp Country View Park

Normanton Main Street
opp Village Pump

Carlton Scroop Main Street
opp Newark Lane

Carlton Scroop Main Street
opp St Nicholas Church

Carlton Scroop Main Street
opp Council Houses

Honington Lincoln Road
S-bound Level Crossing

Honington Lincoln Road
opp Frinkley Lane

Honington Lincoln Road
adj Main Street

Barkston Honington Road
adj Playing Field

Syston A607
opp Village Entrance North

Syston Grantham Road
opp Village Entrance South

Manthorpe High Road
adj Low Road

Manthorpe High Road
opp The Well

Grantham Manthorpe Road
opp Hospital

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Hill Avenue

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Harrowby Lane

15:33

15:34

15:35

15:36

15:36

15:37

15:41

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:45

15:45

15:49

15:50

15:51

15:53

15:54



Grantham Belton Lane
opp Belton Avenue

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Acorn Close

Grantham Sunningdale
opp St Andrews

Grantham Sunningdale
adj Berkshire Drive

Grantham Sunningdale
adj Lytham Close

Grantham Alma Park Road
SW-bound Alma Park Industrial Estate

Grantham Alma Park Road
opp Shops

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj Tennyson Avenue

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj Byron Avenue

Grantham Harrowby Lane
opp Methodist Church

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj New Beacon Road

Grantham Belton Lane
adj Harrowby Lane

Grantham Belton Lane
adj Hill Avenue

Grantham Manthorpe Road
adj Slate Mill Place

Grantham Brook Street
adj The King's School

Grantham High Street
adj Finkin Street

Grantham Wharf Road
arrivals Bus Station

15:55

15:57

15:58

16:00

16:01

16:06

16:07

16:08

16:09

16:10

16:10

16:13

16:13

16:14

16:15

16:16

16:18



Grantham Dysart Road
adj Retail Park

Grantham Dysart Road
adj Kempton Way

Grantham Dysart Road
opp Brading Avenue

Grantham Dysart Road
adj The Avenue

Grantham Dysart Road
opp Barrowby Gate

Grantham Dysart Road
opp Valley Road

Barrowby Low Road
adj The Dirift

Barrowby Hedge Field Road
opp Thorold Road

Barrowby Reedings Road
opp Leys Close

Barrowby Reedings Road
opp Reedings Close

Barrowby High Road
adj Reedings Road

Barrowby High Road
opp Butt Lane

Barrowby High Road
adj The White Swan PH

Barrowby Rectory Road
adj Church Street

Grantham Barrowby Road
adj Muddle and Go Nowhere PH

Grantham Barrowby Road
adj Newton House Nursing Home

Grantham Barrowby Road
o/s 92 Barrowby Road

16:19

16:20

16:21

16:21

16:22

16:23

16:26

16:27

16:27

16:28

16:28

16:28

16:28

16:28

16:30

16:31

16:32



Grantham North Parade
opp New Street

Grantham North Parade
opp Eden House Hotel

Grantham Gonerby Road
opp Playing Fields

Gonerby Hill Foot Gonerby Road
opp Cliffe Avenue

Gonerby Hill Foot Gonerby Road
opp Orchard Close

Great Gonerby Grantham Road
adj The Knoll

Great Gonerby High Street
opp Primary School

Great Gonerby High Street
opp Post Office

16:33

16:33

16:34

16:35

16:35

16:37

16:38

16:38



Great Gonerby to Grantham

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

G
LCCSCH

Great Gonerby High Street 07:25
adj Post Office ’
Great Gonerby High Street 07:25
adj Primary School )
Great Gonerby Grantham Road 07:26
opp The Knoll ’
Gonerby Hill Foot Gonerby Road 07:27
adj Orchard Close )
Gonerby Hill Foot Gonerby Road 0727
adj Cliffe Avenue ’
Grantham North Parade 07-28
adj Eden House Hotel ’
Grantham Barrowby Road 07:29
adj Asda Car Park ’
Grantham Barrowby Road 07:29
adj Green Hill Road ’
Grantham Barrowby Road 07:30
o/s 121 Barrowby Road ’
Grantham Barrowby Road 07:30
opp Newton House Nursing Home )
Grantham Barrowby Road 07:31
opp Muddle and Go Nowhere PH ’
Barrowby Rectory Road 07:33

opp Church Street



Barrowby High Road
opp The White Swan PH

Barrowby High Road
adj Butt Lane

Barrowby High Road
opp Reedings Road

Barrowby Reedings Road
adj Reedings Close

Barrowby Reedings Road
adj Leys Close

Barrowby Hedge Field Road
adj Thorold Road

Barrowby Low Road
opp The Drift

Grantham Dysart Road
adj Valley Road

Grantham Dysart Road
adj Barrowby Gate

Grantham Dysart Road
opp The Avenue

Grantham Dysart Road
adj Brading Avenue

Grantham Dysart Road
opp Retail Park

Grantham St Peter's Hill
adj Surgery

Grantham St Peter's Hill
o/s Boots

Grantham Watergate
opp Vine Street

Grantham Broad Street
opp Premier Court

Grantham Brook Street
opp The King's School

07:33

07:34

07:34

07:34

07:35

07:35

07:36

07:38

07:39

07:40

07:40

07:41

07:42

07:43

07:43

07:44

07:44



Grantham Manthorpe Road
opp Slate Mill Place

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Hill Avenue

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Harrowby Lane

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Belton Avenue

Grantham Belton Lane
opp Acorn Close

Grantham Sunningdale
opp St Andrews

Grantham Sunningdale
adj Berkshire Drive

Grantham Sunningdale
adj Lytham Close

Grantham Alma Park Road
SW-bound Alma Park Industrial Estate

Grantham Alma Park Road
opp Shops

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj Tennyson Avenue

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj Byron Avenue

Grantham Harrowby Lane
opp Methodist Church

Grantham Harrowby Lane
adj New Beacon Road

Grantham Belton Lane
adj Harrowby Lane

Grantham Belton Lane
adj Hill Avenue

Grantham Manthorpe Road
o/s Hospital

07:44

07:45

07:45

07:46

07:46

07:47

07:47

07:48

07:50

07:51

07:52

07:53

07:53

07:54

07:56

07:56

07:57



Manthorpe High Road
adj The Well

Manthorpe High Road
opp Low Road

Belton Grantham Road
adj Belton Garden Centre

Syston Grantham Road
adj Village Entrance South

Syston A607
adj Village Entrance North

Barkston Honington Road
opp Playing Field

Honington Lincoln Road
opp Main Street

Honington Lincoln Road
adj Frinkley Lane

Honington Lincoln Road
N-bound Level Crossing

Carlton Scroop Main Street

adj Council Houses

Carlton Scroop Main Street

adj St Nicholas Church

Carlton Scroop Main Street

adj Newark Lane

Normanton Main Street
adj Village Pump

Normanton Main Street
adj Country View Park

Frieston Lincoln Road
adj Hough Road

Fulbeck Cliff Road
opp Old Lincoln Road

Fulbeck Cliff Road
adj The Hare & Hounds Inn

08:00

08:00

08:05

08:08

08:09

08:11

08:13

08:14

08:15

08:19

08:20

08:20

08:21

08:22

08:23

08:25

08:26



Fulbeck Cliff Road
adj Fulbeck House

Leadenham Main Road
opp Post Office

Leadenham Main Road
adj The Green

Leadenham Cliff Road
adj North Road

Welbourn Cliff Road
in William Robertson School bus park

08:26

08:29

08:30

08:31

08:31



