



## Welbourn to Great Gonerby

## **Departure day: Weekdays**

	LCCSCH
<b>Welbourn</b> Cliff Road in William Robertson School bus park	15:25
<b>Leadenham</b> Cliff Road opp North Road	15:26
<b>Leadenham</b> Main Road opp The Green	15:26
<b>Leadenham</b> Main Road adj Post Office	15:27
Fulbeck Cliff Road opp Fulbeck House	15:30
<b>Fulbeck</b> Cliff Road opp The Hare & Hounds Inn	15:30
<b>Fulbeck</b> Cliff Road adj Old Lincoln Road	15:31
Frieston Lincoln Road opp Hough Road	15:33
Normanton	15:34

	LCCSCH
Main Street opp Country View Park	
Normanton Main Street opp Village Pump	15:35
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street opp Newark Lane	15:36
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street opp St Nicholas Church	15:36
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street opp Council Houses	15:37
<b>Honington</b> Lincoln Road S-bound Level Crossing	15:41
Honington Lincoln Road opp Frinkley Lane	15:41
<b>Honington</b> Lincoln Road adj Main Street	15:42
<b>Barkston</b> Honington Road adj Playing Field	15:44
<b>Syston</b> A607 opp Village Entrance North	15:45
<b>Syston</b> Grantham Road opp Village Entrance South	15:45
<b>Manthorpe</b> High Road	15:49

	LCCSCH
adj Low Road	
Manthorpe High Road opp The Well	15:50
<b>Grantham</b> Manthorpe Road opp Hospital	15:51
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Hill Avenue	15:53
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Harrowby Lane	15:54
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Belton Avenue	15:55
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Acorn Close	15:57
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale opp St Andrews	15:58
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale adj Berkshire Drive	16:00
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale adj Lytham Close	16:01
<b>Grantham</b> Alma Park Road SW-bound Alma Park Industrial Estate	16:06
<b>Grantham</b> Alma Park Road opp Shops	16:07

	LCCSCH
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj Tennyson Avenue	16:08
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj Byron Avenue	16:09
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane opp Methodist Church	16:10
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj New Beacon Road	16:10
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane adj Harrowby Lane	16:13
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane adj Hill Avenue	16:13
<b>Grantham</b> Manthorpe Road adj Slate Mill Place	16:14
<b>Grantham</b> Brook Street adj The King's School	16:15
<b>Grantham</b> High Street adj Finkin Street	16:16
<b>Grantham</b> Wharf Road arrivals Bus Station	16:18
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road adj Retail Park	16:19
Grantham	16:20

	LCCSCH
Dysart Road adj Kempton Way	
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road opp Brading Avenue	16:21
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road adj The Avenue	16:21
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road opp Barrowby Gate	16:22
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road opp Valley Road	16:23
<b>Barrowby</b> Low Road adj The Drift	16:26
Barrowby Hedge Field Road opp Thorold Road	16:27
<b>Barrowby</b> Reedings Road opp Leys Close	16:27
<b>Barrowby</b> Reedings Road opp Reedings Close	16:28
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road adj Reedings Road	16:28
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road opp Butt Lane	16:28
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road	16:28

	LCCSCH
adj The White Swan PH	
<b>Barrowby</b> Rectory Road adj Church Street	16:28
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road adj Muddle and Go Nowhere PH	16:30
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road adj Newton House Nursing Home	16:31
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road o/s 92 Barrowby Road	16:32
<b>Grantham</b> North Parade opp New Street	16:33
<b>Grantham</b> North Parade opp Eden House Hotel	16:33
<b>Grantham</b> Gonerby Road opp Playing Fields	16:34
<b>Gonerby Hill Foot</b> Gonerby Road opp Cliffe Avenue	16:35
<b>Gonerby Hill Foot</b> Gonerby Road opp Orchard Close	16:35
<b>Great Gonerby</b> Grantham Road adj The Knoll	16:37
<b>Great Gonerby</b> High Street opp Primary School	16:38

	LCCSCH
<b>Great Gonerby</b> High Street opp Post Office	16:38

• **LCCSCH** Lincolnshire School Days Only.

## **Great Gonerby to Welbourn**

## Departure day: Weekdays

	LCCSCH
<b>Great Gonerby</b> High Street adj Post Office	07:25
<b>Great Gonerby</b> High Street adj Primary School	07:25
<b>Great Gonerby</b> Grantham Road opp The Knoll	07:26
<b>Gonerby Hill Foot</b> Gonerby Road adj Orchard Close	07:27
<b>Gonerby Hill Foot</b> Gonerby Road adj Cliffe Avenue	07:27
<b>Grantham</b> North Parade adj Eden House Hotel	07:28
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road adj Asda Car Park	07:29
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road adj Green Hill Road	07:29
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road o/s 121 Barrowby Road	07:30
Grantham Barrowby Road	07:30

	LCCSCH
opp Newton House Nursing Home	
<b>Grantham</b> Barrowby Road opp Muddle and Go Nowhere PH	07:31
<b>Barrowby</b> Rectory Road opp Church Street	07:33
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road opp The White Swan PH	07:33
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road adj Butt Lane	07:34
<b>Barrowby</b> High Road opp Reedings Road	07:34
<b>Barrowby</b> Reedings Road adj Reedings Close	07:34
<b>Barrowby</b> Reedings Road adj Leys Close	07:35
<b>Barrowby</b> Hedge Field Road adj Thorold Road	07:35
<b>Barrowby</b> Low Road opp The Drift	07:36
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road adj Valley Road	07:38
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road adj Barrowby Gate	07:39

	LCCSCH
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road opp The Avenue	07:40
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road adj Brading Avenue	07:40
<b>Grantham</b> Dysart Road opp Retail Park	07:41
<b>Grantham</b> St Peter's Hill adj Surgery	07:42
<b>Grantham</b> St Peter's Hill o/s Boots	07:43
<b>Grantham</b> Watergate opp Vine Street	07:43
<b>Grantham</b> Broad Street opp Premier Court	07:44
<b>Grantham</b> Brook Street opp The King's School	07:44
<b>Grantham</b> Manthorpe Road opp Slate Mill Place	07:44
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Hill Avenue	07:45
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Harrowby Lane	07:45
Grantham	07:46

	LCCSCH
Belton Lane opp Belton Avenue	
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane opp Acorn Close	07:46
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale opp St Andrews	07:47
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale adj Berkshire Drive	07:47
<b>Grantham</b> Sunningdale adj Lytham Close	07:48
<b>Grantham</b> Alma Park Road SW-bound Alma Park Industrial Estate	07:50
<b>Grantham</b> Alma Park Road opp Shops	07:51
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj Tennyson Avenue	07:52
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj Byron Avenue	07:53
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane opp Methodist Church	07:53
<b>Grantham</b> Harrowby Lane adj New Beacon Road	07:54
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane	07:56

	LCCSCH
adj Harrowby Lane	
<b>Grantham</b> Belton Lane adj Hill Avenue	07:56
<b>Grantham</b> Manthorpe Road o/s Hospital	07:57
<b>Manthorpe</b> High Road adj The Well	08:00
Manthorpe High Road opp Low Road	08:00
<b>Belton</b> Grantham Road adj Belton Garden Centre	08:05
<b>Syston</b> Grantham Road adj Village Entrance South	08:08
<b>Syston</b> A607 adj Village Entrance North	08:09
<b>Barkston</b> Honington Road opp Playing Field	08:11
Honington Lincoln Road opp Main Street	08:13
<b>Honington</b> Lincoln Road adj Frinkley Lane	08:14
<b>Honington</b> Lincoln Road N-bound Level Crossing	08:15

	LCCSCH
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street adj Council Houses	08:19
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street adj St Nicholas Church	08:20
<b>Carlton Scroop</b> Main Street adj Newark Lane	08:20
<b>Normanton</b> Main Street adj Village Pump	08:21
<b>Normanton</b> Main Street adj Country View Park	08:22
<b>Frieston</b> Lincoln Road adj Hough Road	08:23
<b>Fulbeck</b> Cliff Road opp Old Lincoln Road	08:25
<b>Fulbeck</b> Cliff Road adj The Hare & Hounds Inn	08:26
<b>Fulbeck</b> Cliff Road adj Fulbeck House	08:26
<b>Leadenham</b> Main Road opp Post Office	08:29
<b>Leadenham</b> Main Road adj The Green	08:30
Leadenham	08:31

	LCCSCH
Cliff Road adj North Road	
<b>Welbourn</b> Cliff Road in William Robertson School bus park	08:35

• **LCCSCH** Lincolnshire School Days Only.